GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:650
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2004

TRADE CENTRE
Budholiya Shri Rajnarayan

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have permitted Israel to establish a trade centre in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which such centre is likely to be set-up in the country together with the name of the city in which it is proposed to be located; and

(d) the objectives behind setting up of such trade centre?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRIE.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)
(a) No sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

